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CUSTOMS REVENUE—Concluded. 

Duties on Merchandise. 
Duties 

Collected 
1899. 

Duties 
Collected 

1900. 

Internal Revenue. 
Tax collected on— 

Spirits , 
Tobacco and cigars 
Malt liquor 
Malt 
Petroleum inspection 
Bonded manufactures 
Other receipts 
Methylated spirits 

Total, internal revenue. 

Postal service—revenue (gross) 
Miscellaneous— 

Casual 
Cullers' fees 
Dominion lands. 
Dominion steamers 
"Fisheries 
Fines and forfeitures 
Gas and electric light inspection and law stamps.. 
Inteiest on investments. 
Insurance superintendence 
t Imperial contribution to Sable Island 
Militia, including military college 
Ordnance lands 
Patent fees 
Penitentiaries •• ••• 
Public works, including railways and canals 
Premium and discount 
Steamboat inspection 
Superannuation 
Mariners' Fund 
"Weights and measures 
Miscellaneous 

Total. 

Recapitulation of Receipts. 
Customs revenue. 
Internal revenue 
Postal service (gross) 
Miscellaneous 

Total. 

Expenditures and their sources-
Charges on public debt 
Post office 
Subsidies (provinces). . . . . . . . - • • •. • ; 
Railways and canals (including collection of levenue). 
Public works " " " 
Militia and defence 
Civil government • • •' 
Indians. 
Legislation 

556,678 
075,190 

6,782 
810,675 
46,060 
49,522 
23,885 
92,468 

4,774,527 
4.078,110 

7,174 
860,448 

5,505 
30,171 
33,774 
64,965 

9,661 260 9,854,674 

*4,325,432 

214,444 
11,627 

1,532,590 
12,580 
76,440 
38,414 
34,272 

1,590,448 
10,655 
2,738 

72,964 
12,350 

115,322 
45,583 

4,433,934 
186,831 
34,891 
39,647 
57,288 
48,390 
17,995 

8,589,403 

25,734,229 
9,661,260 
4,325,432 
8,589,403 

48,310,024 

Expenditure 

$13,510,854 
£4,724,349 
4,250,636 
4,631,254 
2,068,572 
2,112,292 
1,411,813 

986,220 
892,354 

*4,345,823 

469,568 
8,155 

1,388,024 
13,468 
79,789 
25,982 
40,203 

1,683,051 
10,902 
2,852 

47,755 
11,003 

121,430 
68,830 

5,232,459 
162,187 
34,840 
51,575 
59,946 
53,524 
16,693 

9,582,236 

28,889,110 
9,854,674 
4,345,823 
9,582,236 

52,671,843 

Expenditure 

$13,392,479 
J4,807,484 
4,250,608 
5;433,127 
2,472,748 
1,846,179 
1,420,998 
1,037,436 

830,302 

* Not including revenue collected in the Yukon and Atlin districts. 
+ Including signal station dues in 1899 amounting to $791, and in 1900 to $905. 
X Not including expenditure in the Yukon and Atlin districts. 


