## CUSTOMS REVENUE-Concluded.

Duties on Merchandise.	Duties Collected 1899.	Duties Collected 1900.
Internal Revenue.	\$	\$
Tax collected on—	4,556,678	4,774,527
SpiritsTobacco and cigars	4,000,070	4.078 110
Malt liquor	4,075,190 6,782	4.078,110 7,174
Malt	810,675	860,448
Petroleum inspection.	46,060	5,505
Bonded manufactures	49,522 23,885	30,171
Other receipts	92,468	33,774 64,965
Total, internal revenue	9,661 260	9,854,674
Postal service—revenue (gross)	*4,325,432	*4,345,823
Cacual	214,444	469,568
Cullers' fees	11,627	8,155
Dominion lands.  Dominion steamers	1,532,590	1,388,024
Dominion steamers	12,580 $76,440$	13,468 $79,789$
Fines and forfeitures	38,414	25,982
Fines and forfeitures	34,272	40,203
Interest on investments	1,590,448	1,683,051
Insurance superintendence †Imperial contribution to Sable Island	10,655	10,902 2,852
†Imperial contribution to Sable Island Militia, including military college	2,738 72,964	2,852 47,755
Ordnance lands	12,350	11,003
Patent fees.	115,322	121,430
Desitantiquies	45,583	68.830
Dublic works including railways and canals	4,433,934	5,232,459 162,187
Premium and discount. Steamboat inspection.	186,831 34,891	34,840
Superannuation	39,647	51,575
Maninana' Fund	57,288	59,946
Weights and measures Miscellaneous	48,390	53,524
Miscellaneous	17,995	16,693
Total	8,589,403	9,582,236
Recapitulation of Receipts.		
Customs vavanue	25,734,229	28,889,110
T townslands	9,661,260 4,325,432	9,854,674 4,345,823
Postal service (gross) Miscellaneous	8,589,403	9,582,236
Total	48,310,024	52,671,843
25002	ļ———	
<del></del>	Expenditure	Expenditure
Expenditures and their sources-	@12 510 954	\$13 309 479
Expenditures and their sources  Charges on public debt  Post office	\$13,510,854 \$4,724,349	\$13,392,479 \$4,807,484
Post office	4,250,636	4,250,608
Post omee Subsidies (provinces). Railways and canals (including collection of 1evenue).	4,631,254	5,433,127
	2,068,572	2,472,748 1,846,179
35'1'.'	2,112,292 1,411,813	1,420,998
Militia and defence. Civil government. Indians	986,220	1,037,436
Indians Legislation	892,354	
Legislation		- Sitx

<sup>\*</sup> Not including revenue collected in the Yukon and Atlin districts.
† Including signal station dues in 1899 amounting to \$791, and in 1900 to \$905.
‡ Not including expenditure in the Yukon and Atlin districts.